

Or. No 05/ 11-02-2025

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence of CSWs. One witness is present today.

Out of accd. (4) persons on C.B. and accd. (02) persons are present by filing hajira and rest accd. (2) persons files petn. U/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and re-presented by their lawyer.  
Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

**The case is taken up for hearing.**

**One Alpana Mohanta is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.No.2.**

**One summon is received as duly served upon the CSW No. 10 but he did not turn up today, accordingly, Issue Non-bailable witness Warrant against him.**

**B.C.II to comply after expiry of the present schedule.**

**Todate i.e. 12-02-2025 For Appr. & Evidence of CSWs.**

Accd. are As before

Dictated .& Corrected by me.

ADJ-II,Blg.

JO NO. WB00690  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum- Spl. Judge  
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg