

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**Sessions Case No.257 of 2024**  
**Sessions Trial No.44(09) of 2024**  
**CNR NO : WBDD01-001999-2024**  
**Present :- Santosh Kumar Pathak (J.O Code No.WB 00830).**

07

**03.06.2025**

Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

All the four accused on CB are absent by petition U/s-317 of Cr.P.C and represented by their Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness has turned up today.

Present schedule is postponed and a fresh schedule be fixed for evidence. The case record need not be placed on the remaining schedule.

To **28.08.2025** for appearance & evidence of CSW Nos.1 & 2.

To **29.08.2025** for appearance & evidence of CSW Nos.3 & 5.

To **30.08.2025** for appearance & evidence of CSW Nos.9 & 10.

To **01.09.2025** for appearance & evidence of CSW Nos.15 & 16.

To **02.09.2025** for appearance & evidence of CSW Nos.12 & 19.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamat, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge**

**Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**J.O Code No.WB 00830.**  
***In-charge***