

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Sessions Case No. 257 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD01-001999 -2024 Regn.No. 257 of 2024 JONo. WB00690

Sessions Trial No. 44(09) of 2024

Order No.06

28-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2.

Out of 04 accused persons on Court Bail 03 are present. Rest 01 is absent and represented by filing a petition U/Sec 317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. One witness is present today. But, due to her sudden illness Ld. P.P.-in-charge has filed an adjournment petition which is considered and allowed.

To date (**29-08-2025**) for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 3 & 5.

Accused person as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act